
Lady Hound Softball              

2025 Schedule 
Date  Day  Opponent  Varsity  Location 

February 28 Friday  Booker  4:00 Gruver 

March 4  Tuesday  Canadian 5:00 Canadian 

March 6-8 Th-Sat Randall Tourney TBD Amarillo 

March 11 (Spring 
Break) Tuesday Highland Park 

JV-11:00/ 
V-1:00 Gruver 

March 14 (Spring 
Break) Friday Follet TBD Follett 

March 18 Tuesday WT 4:00 WT 

March 21 Friday Sunray 4:00 Sunray 

March 25 Tuesday Booker 4:00 Booker 

March 28 Friday Claude 4:00 Gruver 

April 1  Tuesday Sanford-Fritch 4:00 Gruver 

April 4 Friday Highland Park V-4:00/JV-6:00 
 

Highland Park 

April 8 Tuesday Follett 4:00  Gruver 

 April 11 Friday WT 4:00 Gruver 

 April 15  Tuesday Sunray 4:00 Gruver 

April 26  Bi-District Playoffs  TBA  TBA 

May 3  Area Playoffs  TBA  TBA 

May 10 Regional Semifinal  TBA  TBA 

May 17  Regional Final TBA  TBA 

May 24  State Semifinal TBA  TBA 

May 29-May 31  State Tournament  TBA  TBA 

*Game dates/times/sites are subject to change​  


